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may be allowed each institution for contingent expenses,
which shall be properly accounted for on the next monthly
statement; And provided further, That to the hospitals for Amount^ ^
the insane at St. Petci1 and Rochester, on an application rent expenses,
duly signed by the steward and local trustees, twenty-five
(25) per cent additional may be allowed on account of cur-
rent and contingent expenses, which shall be properly
accounted for on the next monthly statement.

SEC. 5. All bills or accounts against the said state insti- AU accounts to
. . x i 11 i t L. -i be made out intutions (except the historical society) shall be made out and duplicate.

receipted in duplicate, and on forwarding the pay rolls and
expense lists for each month, the said accounting officers
shall also forward one (1) set of such bills and vouchers for
the preceding month, and shall be compared by the state
auditor with the proper pay rolls and lists, and filed in his
office and preserved fox1 public inspection.

SEC. 0. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 9. 18S5.

When act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 295.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOK HOSPITALS FOR
INSANE ACCOUNT AND FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN
NAMED.

Appropriation
for hospital 1'or
insane at

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SKCTION 1. That tlie following sums of money, or so
much thereof as may bo necessary, be and the sameishereby
appropriated out of any money in the state treasury not
otherwise appropriated for the following purposes:

For the hospital for insane at St. Peter, to bedrawn from
the revenue fund.

Firxt—For building and furnishing detached wards in St.Peter,
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885), fifty
thousand (50,000) dollars.

Second— For building and furnishing detached ward in one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-six (1886), twenty-five
thousand (25,000) dolinrs.

Third—For improving centre building and making base-
ment of same fireproof, three thousand (3,000) dollars.

Fourth — For barn and root cellar, three thousand five
hundred (3,500) dollars.
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Appropriation
for hospital for
in Bane at
Rochester.

When act to
take effect.

Fifth—For repairing, annually, three thousand (3,000)
dollars.

For second hospital for insane at Rochester:
Seventh—For stock barn on east farm, twenty-five hun-

dred (2500) 'dollars.
Eighth—For purchase of pasture land, twelve hundred

(1200) dollars.
Ninth — For duplex pump and centrifugal wringer, one

thousand (1,000) dollars.
Tenth—For additional boiler, one thousand (1,000) dol-

lars.
Eleventh—For hose and hose reels, one thousand (1,000)

dollars.
Twelfth—For repairs, annually, two thousand (2,000) dol-

lars.
Thirteenth—For building and furnishing detached wards

in one thousand eight hundred and eighty-six (1886), fifty
thousand (50,000) dollars; Provided, That items one (1),
three (3), seven (7), eight (8), nine (9), ten (10) and eleven
(11) be payable during the fiscal year ending July thirty -

. first (31st), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-six (1886),
and items two (2), four (4) and thirteen (13) be payable
during the fiscal year ending July thirty-first (3lst), one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887), and that
items fine (5) and twelve (12) be payable for two (2) years
only, ending Ju]y thirty-first (31st), one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-six (1886), and July thirty-first (31st),
one thousand eight hundred and eighty seven (1887).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1885.


